general rather than addressing the hypothetical questions. The analysis results for the impacts

of liberalization and infrastructure on truck is presented in Table 6.9.The results show that

liberalization can bring the sum of share changes of 10.62% for truck at the lowest level of

decrease in transport cost. At 20% decrease in cost, the total share change of truck due to

liberalization can lead to 16.33%.

 At the moderate level, the assumed changes due to infrastructure can lead to change in

share of 9.14% for truck at 20% assumed change in level of transit time and frequency each.

At the assumed 50% change in transit time caused by infrastructure alone can lead to the

share change of 16% for truck transport. Combining the two impacts of liberalization and

infrastructure, the sum of share increase for truck can be 26.56% in the least optimistic

scenario.

93

Table 6.9 Effects of Liberalization and Infastructure Scenarios

 Transport

Cost

Market

Share

Transit

Time

Market

Share

Frequency

Increase

Market

Share

Reliability

Increase

Market

Share

Liberalization

(Road)

-5%

-10%

-20%

1.91%%

3.81%%

7.62%

-10%  3.19%

10%   1.38%

5%   4.14%

Infrastructure   -20%

-50%

6.38%

15.94%

20%   2.76%

Table 6.10 Effects of Rail Rehabilitation Scenario

 Transport Cost

Transit Time

Decrease

Frequency

Increase

Reliability

Rehabilitation

(Rail)

 10%   3.49%

20%   6.99%

30%   10.48

10%   1.63%

20%   3.26%

30%   4.89%

 The results in Table 6.10 show that at the minimum level of the changes in transit time

and frequency lead to a negligible (about 5%) change in modal share. Rehabilitation is

assumed not to have impact directly on the reliability. Transport cost and reliability are

assumed to remain unchanged. At the assumed 30% change in transit time and frequency, the

maximum share change rail can attract is about 15% only.

 The scenario analysis shows that supposing the assumed conditions occurring, changes in

truck share are more likely to occur than those in rail share. In truck, the possible sum of